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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

MEMBER COUNTRIES 
 
Faroe Islands 
Símun Grønadal 
Ministry of Fisheries 
Simun.gronadal@fisk.fo 
 
Ragnar Jacobsen 
Faroese Whalers Association 
Ragnar-j@olivant.fo 
 
Bjarni Mikkelsen  
Faroe Marine Research Institute 
bjarnim@hav.fo 
 
Páll Nolsøe (C)  
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Industry and Trade 
palln@mfa.fo  
 
Tórur Thomasen  
Faroese Whalers Association 
gmf@gmf.fo  

 

Greenland 
Aqqaluk Lynge Egede,  
Interpreter 
aqle@nanoq.gl 
 
Malik Hansen   
Ministry of Fisheries and Hunting 
mlha@nanoq.gl 
 
Naja Holm 
Ministry of Fisheries and Hunting 
naho@nanoq.gl 

 
Amalie Jessen (C)  
Ministry of Fisheries and Hunting  
amalie@nanoq.gl     
 
Niels Lyberth   
Ministry of Fisheries and Hunting 
NILY@nanoq.gl 
 
Kikkik Olsen 
Interpreter 
kiko@nanoq.gl 
 

Iceland  
Jóhann Ásmundsson  
Directorate of Fisheries 
johann.asmundsson@fiskistofa.is 
 
Hallveig Ólafsdóttir (Chair) 
Ministry of Food, Agriculture and Fisheries 
hallveig.olafsdottir@mar.is 

 
Kristján Loftsson 
Hvalur H.F. 
kl@hvalur.is 

 
Þorvarður Atli Þórðarson 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
thorvardur.thorsson@utn.is 
 

Norway  
Anne Kirstine Frie 
Institute of Marine Research  
anne.kirstine@hi.no 
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Rune Frøvik 
Norwegian Seafood Federation 
rune@lofothval.no 
 
Guro Gjelsvik  
Directorate of Fisheries  
gugje@fiskeridir.no 
 
Guro Kristoffersen Lysnes  
Directorate of Fisheries  
gulys@fiskeridir.no 
 
Petter Meier (C) 
Ministry of Trade, Industry and Fisheries  
petter.meier@nfd.dep.no 
 
Nils Jørgen Nilsen 
Norges Småkvalfangerlag 
nilsjnilsen@gmail.com 
 
Kathrine A. Ryeng  
Institute of Marine Research   
kathrine.ryeng@hi.no  
 

SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE 
Sandra Granquist (SC Vice-Chair)  
Icelandic Seal Center & Marine and Freshwater 
Research Institute 
sandra.magdalena.granquist@hafogvatn.is 
 
Aqqalu Rosing-Asvid (SC Chair) 
Greenland Institute of Natural Resources 
aqro@natur.gl 

 
GOVERNMENTS 
Denmark 
Lars Thostrup 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
lartho@um.dk 
 

Japan 
Yume Kawai 
Fisheries Agency of Japan 
yume_kawai330@maff.go.jp 
 
Akiko Muramoto 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
akiko.muramoto@mofa.go.jp 
 
Ichiro Nomura 
Fisheries Agency of Japan 
inomura75@gmail.com 
 

Yohei Sakakibara 
Ministry of Justice 
y.sakakibara.j5c@i.moj.go.jp 
 
Genta Yasunaga 
Institute of Cetacean Research 
yasunaga@cetacean.jp 
 
Tatsuya Yokoyama 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
tatsuya.yokoyama-2@mofa.go.jp 
 

Saint Vincent and the Grenadines 
Vincent Reid  
Barrouallie Whalers Project 
vsr107@gmail.com 

 
Sweden 
Christine Aminoff (online) 
Swedish Environmental Protection Agency 
christine.aminoff@naturvardsverket.se 

 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL ORGANISATIONS 
Arctic Monitoring and Assessment Programme 
(AMAP) 
Observer: 
Mario Acquarone, mario.acquarone@amap.no 
 
International Whaling Commission (IWC) 
Observers (online):  
Iain Staniland, iain.staniland@iwc.int 
Martha Rojas Urrego, martha.rojas@iwc.int 
        
Northeast Atlantic Fisheries Organisation 
(NEAFC) 
Observer: Norway 
 
Northwest Atlantic Fisheries Organisation 
(NAFO) 
Observer: Norway 
 

NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANISATIONS 
Fishermen and Hunters Association in 
Greenland (KNAPK) 
Observers: 

Henning Dalager, ningdalager@gmail.com 
Mikael Petersen, mipe@knapk.gl 
 
Makivvik Corporation (Nunavik, Quebec) 
Observer:  
Laurie Beaupré, lbeaupre@makivvik.ca 
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Nunavut Tunngavik Incorporated (Nunavut) 
Observers:  
Raymond Mercer, RMercer@tunngavik.com 
Johnny Mike, jaanimike@outlook.com 
Gabriel Nirlungayuk, 
gnirlungayuk@tunngavik.com 
 
World Conservation Trust (IWMC)  
Observer (online): 
Eugène Lapointe, elapointe@iwmc.org  
 

Guest Scientist 
Lars Walløe 
Faculty of Medicine, Oslo University 
lars.walloe@medisin.uio.no 
 

NAMMCO SECRETARIAT 
Ian Bolduc (Deputy Secretary) 
ian.bolduc@nammco.org 
 
Geneviève Desportes (Secretary General) 
geneviève@nammco.org 
 
Naima El bani Altuna (Deputy Secretary) 
naima@nammco.org 
 
Noor Elias (Intern) 
intern@nammco.org 
 
Maria Garagouni (Deputy Secretary) 
maria@nammco.org 
 
Mia Mossige (Master student) 
 
Bjørn Pérez (Short-term Intern) 

mailto:RMercer@tunngavik.com
mailto:jaanimike@outlook.com
mailto:gnirlungayuk@tunngavik.com
mailto:elapointe@iwmc.org
mailto:lars.walloe@medisin.uio.no
mailto:ian.bolduc@nammco.org
mailto:geneviève@nammco.org
mailto:naima@nammco.org
mailto:intern@nammco.org
mailto:maria@nammco.org

